in Anderson County which is designated part of the State of Tennessee Scenic Highway System. 

b) A ground or monument sign shall not be located within two thousand (2,000) feet of the right-

of-way of a Scenic Highway or Scenic Parkway unless such sign is one hundred ninety-five 

(195) square feet or less in surface area and is thirty-five (35) feet or less in height.  The 

foregoing restriction shall not apply to signs located within a two thousand (2,000) foot radius 

from an intersection of the Scenic Highway and/or Scenic Parkway system and an Interstate